

## Waiver Breeders Championship Futurity Stallion Nomination Color Breeders Championship Futurity Stallion Nomination Stallion Incentive Fund Stallion Nomination

I hereby waive my right to nominate the stallion,,
Registration #
to the Breeders Championship Futurity (BCF) for the foaling year to the Color Breeders Championship Futurity (Color BCF) for the foaling year to the Stallion Incentive Fund (SIF) for the foaling year
I understand that the nomination cost for grandfathering a stallion is \$800.00 per program.
When a stallion owner waives the right to nominate a stallion for a designated foaling year, the stallion may be nominated by another party (typically the owner of an offspring in order to make it eligible for enrollment). The stallion nominator, the party who pays the nomination fee, will receive 20% of BCF or Color BCF and 10% SIF earnings from enrolled offspring foaled in the grandfathered year.
The stallion owner hereby waives any rights to the earnings for the foaling year
Signed this dayof, 20
Signature of Stallion Owner
Stallion Owner: Printed Name:
Address:
Phone Number: